
St. Bonaventure (4-28) -vs- Loyola Chicago (14-17)
3/28/2026 at Chicago, Ill. (Loyola Softball Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Katie Geydoshek (4-5)
Loss: Mackenzie Frani (0-13)
HBP: None
PB: Colleen Schrems (2)
 
Start: 2:30 pm   Time: 2:10   Attendance: 132   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
St. Bonaventure 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 4 1
Loyola Chicago 1 0 0 2 1 0 X 4 8 0

St. Bonaventure 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Colsten Beers 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Abigail Ahern ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Sydney DeGram cf 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Nolah Moyer 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Kymora Wang 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lauren Dundon lf 3 0 2 1 0 0 0
Kendall Stull rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Grace Miller dp 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
Colleen Schrems c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Reanna Perkins ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Kelsey Brady c 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Mackenzie Frani p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ava Lomelin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 1 4 1 0 5 3

2B: Lauren Dundon (1)
E: Kymora Wang (1)
DP: 1

Loyola Chicago 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Sierra Sass cf 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
Averi Vander Woude rf 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
Megan Piotrowski lf 3 0 2 1 0 0 1
Nat Lesnicki 1b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Alexis Hansen pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Liz Sedakis 2b 1 0 0 0 1 0 1
Mackenzie Patterson dp 3 1 1 1 0 1 2
Alli Pawlowicz ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Adelina Staden ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Addyson Borg 3b 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
Abbie Gregus c 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Katie Geydoshek p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 4 8 3 1 3 5

2B: Mackenzie Patterson (1); Addyson Borg (1)
SH: Sierra Sass (1); Averi Vander Woude (1); Liz Sedakis (1)
SB: Averi Vander Woude (1); Megan Piotrowski (1); Nat Lesnicki (1)

St. Bonaventure IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Mackenzie Frani (L, 0-13) 4.1 8 4 3 1 3 0 0 0 0 19 23 3 8 52
Ava Lomelin 1.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 2 11
Totals 8 4 3 1 3 0 0 0 0 23 27 5 10 63

Loyola Chicago IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Katie Geydoshek (W, 4-5) 7.0 4 1 1 0 5 0 0 0 0 25 25 7 9 81
Totals 4 1 1 0 5 0 0 0 0 25 25 7 9 81



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

St. Bonaventure - Top of 1st SBU LOY
Beers grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0
Ahern singled to right field (2-1 BKB). 0 0
DeGram reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 KFBF); Ahern out at second 2b unassisted. 0 0
Moyer flied out to rf (2-1 KBB). 0 0

Loyola Chicago - Bottom of 1st SBU LOY
Sass singled to third base, bunt (1-1 BF). 0 0
Vander Woude out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-1 K); Sass advanced to second. 0 0
Piotrowski singled, bunt, advanced to second on the error (1-1 BF); Sass advanced to third, scored on a
throwing error by 3b, unearned. 0 1
Lesnicki lined out to ss (1-1 KB). 0 1
Piotrowski advanced to third on a passed ball. 0 1
Sedakis grounded out to 2b (3-1 BBKB). 0 1

St. Bonaventure - Top of 2nd SBU LOY
Wang grounded out to ss (2-2 KKBB). 0 1
Dundon flied out to rf (0-1 K). 0 1
Stull lined out to p (1-1 KB). 0 1

Loyola Chicago - Bottom of 2nd SBU LOY
Patterson struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 KBKS). 0 1
Pawlowicz popped up to 3b (0-1 K). 0 1
Borg struck out looking (2-2 BBKFK). 0 1

St. Bonaventure - Top of 3rd SBU LOY
Miller popped up to 2b (0-0). 0 1
Perkins pinch hit for Schrems. 0 1
Perkins struck out looking (2-2 FBSFBK). 0 1
Beers struck out looking (2-2 SKBBK). 0 1

Loyola Chicago - Bottom of 3rd SBU LOY
Schrems to c for Perkins. 0 1
Gregus singled to left field (1-0 B). 0 1
Sass out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (1-0 B); Gregus advanced to second. 0 1
Vander Woude grounded out to 3b (0-2 FF). 0 1
Piotrowski grounded out to 2b (3-2 FBFBFBF). 0 1

St. Bonaventure - Top of 4th SBU LOY
Ahern flied out to rf (2-2 KBKB). 0 1
DeGram grounded out to 2b (1-2 KKB). 0 1
Moyer struck out swinging (2-2 BKBKFS). 0 1

Loyola Chicago - Bottom of 4th SBU LOY
Lesnicki singled up the middle (1-0 B). 0 1
Hansen pinch ran for Lesnicki. 0 1
Sedakis grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (1-1 BF); Hansen advanced to second. 0 1
Patterson doubled to left field, RBI (0-1 S); Hansen scored. 0 2
Pawlowicz flied out to rf (1-0 B). 0 2
Borg doubled to right field, RBI (1-2 BFF); Patterson scored. 0 3



Gregus grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 0 3
Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

St. Bonaventure - Top of 5th SBU LOY
Lesnicki to 1b for Hansen. 0 3
Wang grounded out to 2b. 0 3
Dundon doubled to right field (2-2 KFBB). 0 3
Stull flied out to cf (3-2 KSBBBF). 0 3
Miller struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBS). 0 3

Loyola Chicago - Bottom of 5th SBU LOY
Sass grounded out to ss (1-1 BK). 0 3
Vander Woude singled, bunt. 0 3
Vander Woude stole second. 0 3
Piotrowski singled to left center, RBI; Vander Woude scored. 0 4
Piotrowski stole second. 0 4
Lesnicki struck out swinging, reached first on a passed ball (1-2 BFKS); Piotrowski advanced to third. 0 4
Lesnicki stole second. 0 4
Sedakis walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 4
Brady to c for Schrems. 0 4
Lomelin to p for Frani. 0 4
Patterson flied into double play rf to ss (2-2 KBFBF); Lesnicki out on the play. 0 4

St. Bonaventure - Top of 6th SBU LOY
Brady struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 0 4
Beers grounded out to 2b (2-2 BBKS). 0 4
Ahern grounded out to ss (1-1 BK). 0 4

Loyola Chicago - Bottom of 6th SBU LOY
Staden pinch hit for Pawlowicz. 0 4
Staden grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 0 4
Borg fouled out to rf (2-1 BBK). 0 4
Gregus grounded out to 3b (2-0 BB). 0 4

St. Bonaventure - Top of 7th SBU LOY
Pawlowicz pinch hit for Staden. 0 4
Pawlowicz to ss. 0 4
DeGram singled, bunt. 0 4
Moyer out at first p to 2b to 1b (1-2 KKB); DeGram advanced to second. 0 4
Wang flied out to cf (1-2 KBF). 0 4
Dundon singled to right center, RBI (2-1 BSB); DeGram scored. 1 4
Stull grounded out to p. 1 4

Loyola Chicago - Bottom of 7th SBU LOY


